Analog & Mixed Signal Products
April 2014     •      1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035     •     408 969 6600     •     analog@issi.com     •     www.issi.com2
Audio Amplifier Selection
Class D Amplifiers
A switching or PWM amplifier, the switches are either fully on or fully off, significantly reducing the power losses
in the output devices.  Efficiencies of 90-95% are possible.
Class G Amplifiers
Designed to operate at low supply voltages for the majority of audio-signal levels, but are able to increase dy-

Class-AB Audio Power Amplifier with or without Headphone Driver
April 2014     •      1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035     •     408 969 6600     •     analog@issi.com     •     www.issi.com 9
Ordering Information
Part No. No. of
Channel
Power
(W)
THD+N
(kHs)
SNR
(dB)
VDD
(V)
ISD
(uA)
IDD
(mA)
Package
(Size in mm)
Key Feature Status
IS31AP4915 1 20VP-P 0.01% 100 2.5 - 6.5 1 6 QFN-16
(4.0x4.0)
20VP-P Charge Pump Ceramic
Speaker Driver
Prod
IS31AP2031 1 2W 0.33% - 2.7 - 4.5 1 5 QFN-20
(3.0x3.0)
High Power, Ultra-Low EMI
Class-G Amplifier with AGC
Prod
Class-G Speaker Amplifier
April 2014     •      1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035     •     408 969 6600     •     analog@issi.com     •     www.issi.com10
Ordering Information
www.issi.com  •  Part  Decoder •  2014
IS  31  LT 3135 V1-GR L S2- TR
• Analog Product Family
31 = Commercial/Industrial Analog
32 = Automotive Analog and Mixed Signal
• Product Type
AP = Audio Power Amplifier
BL = White LED Driver for LCD Backlight
FL = FxLED Driver
LT = Lighting LED Driver
SE = Sensor
• Package Type
C = WCSP
D = DFN
GR = SOP
QF = QFN
S = MSOP
SD = SOT89
ST = SOT23
TT = TSOT23
UT = UTQFN
Z = TSSOP
• Voltage Range / Parameters
Sense Voltage Range
V1 = 91mV to 101mV
V2 = 99mV to 110mV
Under-Voltage Range
V1 = 1.13V to 1.21V
V2 = 1.19V to 1.26V
• Package Option
 Blank = Tray or Tube
 TR = Tape & Reel
• Temperature Grade
S1 = Commercial (0ºC to 70ºC)
S2 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 85ºC)
S3 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 105ºC)
S4 = Industrial temp. (-40ºC to 125ºC)
A1 = Automotive Grade (-40ºC to +85ºC)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40ºC to +105ºC)
A3 = Automotive temp. (-40 to 125ºC)
• Solder Type
Blank = Sn/Pb
L = Lead-free (RoHS Compliant)
ISSI prefix
Product Family
Product Type
Part Number
Package Option
Temp. Grade
Solder Type
Package Code
Voltage/Parameter
Analog Part Decoder
April 2014     •      1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035     •     408 969 6600     •     analog@issi.com     •     www.issi.com 11
Ordering Information
1623 Buckeye Dr. Milpitas, CA 95035
408-969-6600  •   analog@issi.com  •  www.issi.com
© 2014, ISSI, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.  ISSI is a registered trademark of Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.